
                                                            

 

 

 

AC Date June 6, 2023 

Item No.  05 

  

Academic Calendar 2023-24 

 

The following is the proposed Academic Calendar for the academic year 2023-2024.  

Reference:  

1. UGC Guidelines  

2. Government of Maharashtra directives  

3. University Of Mumbai Circulars. (No. AAAMS (UG)/ 33 of 2022-23, dated June 8, 2022). 

4. University Of Mumbai Circulars. (No. AAMS_UGS/ICC/2023-24/24, dated June 17, 2023). 

5. Subject to change as per the guideline received from the above in concurrence with competent 

authority (Principal). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Academic Calendar 2023-24 
 

 

1. Duration of Term in First Half—June 12, 2023, to November 11, 2023 (both days inclusive); 91 

Teaching Days for SY, TY & PG-Sem III, completed on October 7, 2023). 

2. Commencement of  TY Classes—June12, 2023 

3. Commencement of SY Classes—June 12, 2023 

4. Commencement of FY Classes—Subject to NEP Directives 

5. Commencement of PG Sem III Classes –June 12, 2023 

6. Commencement PG Sem I Classes— June 2023 

7. Internal Assessment  (Class Test)of Odd Semesters for SY & TY—24 – 31 July, 2023 

8. Activities of Various Associations—Between July and September 2023 

9. Examinations for Odd Semesters of SY, TY – 12 – 31 October, 2023 

10. Results—Within 20 days of respective examinations 

 

Please Note: Admissions to FY classes will depend on University of Mumbai schedule will depend on 

Sem VI examinations and results 

11. Mid-term Break—September 19, to September 23, 2023  

12. Diwali Break—November 13, – November 27, 2023 (both days inclusive) 

13. Winter Break—December 25, 2023 to January 1, 2024 (both days inclusive) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



First Half of 2023-2024 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Month and 

Number of Days 

Number of 

Working 

Days 

Available 

Days on which College Closed Teaching Days Examination 

  Sundays Holidays/Non-

working days and 

Description  

  

June 

2023 

(30) 

 

22 

(03) 

11/ 06 

18/06 

25/ 06 

01 

29/06 – Bakari id 

 

— 

16 

 

 

 

July 

2023 

(31) 

25 

(05) 

2/07 

09/07 

16/07 

23/07 

30/07 

(01) 

29/07 – Moharam 

25 

 

06 

• Regular Class Tests 

(SY/ TY) 24 – 31 

July, 2023 

 

August 

2023 

(31) 

25 

(04) 

06/08 

13/08 

20/08 

27/08 

 

02 

15/08 –

Independence day 

16/08 – Parsi New 

Year 

25 

06 

• Additional Class 

Tests (SY/ TY) 25 

– 31 August, 2023 

September 

2023 

(30) 

19 

(04) 

3/ 09 

10/09 

17/09 

24/09 

07 

7/09 – Janmashtami 

19/09 to 23/09 – 

Mid-Term Break- 

28/9 –Anant 

Chaturdashi 

19  

 

 

 

October 

2023 

(31) 

24 

(05) 

1/10 

8/10 

15/10 

22/10 

29/10 

 

02 

2/10 –Gandhi 

Jayanti  

24/10— Dasera 
 

05*+03 =08 

 

*90 Days of 

teaching 

Completes 

here  

12+4 = 16 

• Sem III and V Reg. 

& ATKT Sem-end 

12 – 26 October, 

2023  

• MSc III Reg. & 

ATKT Sem-end 21 

– 31 October, 2023 

 

November 

2023 

(30) 

 

11 

(04) 

05/11 

13/11 

19/11 

26/11 

18 

13/10 to  25/10, 

2022 – Diwali Break 

27/11 – Gurunanak 

Jayanti 

00 

 

09 

Sem, III, V & MSc III 

Additional Sem-end  

1 – 9 November, 2023 

Total  153 126 25 31 and (01) 90+03 

Total days  37 

Teaching days 12 

Non -teaching days 

25 



 

Second Half of 2022-2023 

  

Month 

and 

Number 

of Days 

Number of 

Working 

Days 

Available 

Days on which College Closed Teaching Days Examination 

  Sundays Holidays/Non-

working days and 

Description  

  

November  

2023 

(03) 

 

02 

 

00 
Second Term starts 

from here 03 

(01) 

Sem I & MSc, Sem -I 

Sem-end  

31 November, 2023 

December 

2023 

(31) 

 

20 

(05) 

3/12 

10/12 

17/12 

24/12 

31/12 

06 

12/12 – 

SPANDAN* 

25/12 to 31/12 – 

Christmas Break 

20 

 

Sem I & MSc, Sem -I 

Sem-end  

1 December, 2023  

 

January 

2024 

(31) 

 

 

26 

(04) 

7/01 

14/01 

21/01 

28/01 

02 

01/01- Winter 

break –last Day 

26/1 – Republic 

Day 

25 

06 

• Regular Class Tests 

(SY/TY) 18 - 24 

January 2024 

 

February 

2024 

(28) 

 

25 

(04) 

4/02 

11/02 

18/02 

25/02 

1 

19/2 – Shivaji 

Jayanti 

 

 

25 

14 

• Additional Class 

Tests (FY/SY/ TY) 

17 – 29 February, 

2024 

• Odd Semester (UG – 

I, III, V & MSc I, III) 

ATKT 24 -28 

February 2024 

 

 

March 

2024 

(31) 

 

23 

(05) 

3/02 

10/02 

17/02 

24/02 

31/02 

 

03 

8/3 – Mahashivratri 

25/3 – Holi(2nd 

Day) 

29/3– Good Friday 

 

 

17*+02 

*90 Days of 

teaching Completes 

here 

7+4 =11 

• Odd Semester (UG – 

I, III, V & MSc I, III) 

ATKT 1– 14 March, 

2024  

• Sem IV, VI Reg. & 

ATKT Sem-end 26-

31 March 2024 

 

 

April 

2024 

(30) 

 

 

24 

(4) 

7/04 

14/04 

21/04 

28/04 

03 

8/4 – Ramzan Id 

9/4 – Gudhi Padwa 

14/4 –

Ambedkar 

Jayanti 

17 

7+ 10 = 17 

• Sem I, Sem IV, VI 

Reg. & ATKT Sem-

end 1– 10 April, 2024 

• MSc Sem II and IV 

Reg. & ATKT 12 – 23 

April, 2024 

Total  181 121 22 15and (01) 92+17=109 

Total days  48 

Teaching days 27 

Non -teaching days 

21 

  



 

 

1. Duration of Term in Second Half — November 28, 2023 to May 1, 2024 (both days 

inclusive); then second term for SY and TY classes can begin from November 26. However, 

FY first term can continue till November 11, 2023 Second Term for FY can then commence 

from December, 2023. 

2. Internal Assessment (Class Test) of Even Semesters of SY & TY — January 18-24, 2024 

3. Examinations for Even Semesters — 26 March – 10 April, 2024  

4. MSc Sem II and IV Reg. & ATKT –12 – 23 April, 2024 

5. Activities of Various Associations — Between November 2023 and March 2024 

6. Results — Within 20 days of respective examinations 

7. Convocation ceremony – January 2024 

8. College Annual Day – January 2024 

9. Annual Prize Distribution – February 2024 

 

 

Total Teaching Days, 2023-24— 182 

Total Working Days, 2023-24 — 245 

 

Holiday/s appearing on Sunday: 
April 14, 2024 – Ambedkar Jayanti 

  

College reopens for Academic Year 2024-25: June 12, 2024  
 

 


