AC Date June 6, 2023

Item No. 05

Academic Calendar 2023-24

The following is the proposed Academic Calendar for the academic year 2023-2024.

Reference:

- 1. UGC Guidelines
- 2. Government of Maharashtra directives
- 3. University Of Mumbai Circulars. (No. AAAMS (UG)/ 33 of 2022-23, dated June 8, 2022).
- 4. University Of Mumbai Circulars. (No. AAMS_UGS/ICC/2023-24/24, dated June 17, 2023).
- 5. Subject to change as per the guideline received from the above in concurrence with competent authority (Principal).

Academic Calendar 2023-24

- 1. Duration of Term in First Half—June 12, 2023, to November 11, 2023 (both days inclusive); 91 Teaching Days for SY, TY & PG-Sem III, completed on October 7, 2023).
- 2. Commencement of TY Classes—June12, 2023
- 3. Commencement of SY Classes—June 12, 2023
- 4. Commencement of FY Classes—Subject to NEP Directives
- 5. Commencement of PG Sem III Classes –June 12, 2023
- 6. Commencement PG Sem I Classes—June 2023
- 7. Internal Assessment (Class Test) of Odd Semesters for SY & TY—24 31 July, 2023
- 8. Activities of Various Associations—Between July and September 2023
- 9. Examinations for Odd Semesters of SY, TY 12 31 October, 2023
- 10. Results—Within 20 days of respective examinations

Please Note: Admissions to FY classes will depend on University of Mumbai schedule will depend on Sem VI examinations and results

- 11. Mid-term Break—September 19, to September 23, 2023
- 12. Diwali Break—November 13, November 27, 2023 (both days inclusive)
- 13. Winter Break—December 25, 2023 to January 1, 2024 (both days inclusive)

First Half of 2023-2024

Month and Number of Days	Number of Working Days Available	Days on which College Closed		Teaching Days	Examination
		Sundays	Holidays/Non- working days and Description		
June 2023 (30)	22	(03) 11/ 06 18/06 25/ 06	01 29/06 – Bakari id —	16	
July 2023 (31)	25	(05) 2/07 09/07 16/07 23/07 30/07	(01) 29/07 – Moharam	25	• Regular Class Tests (SY/TY) 24 – 31 July, 2023
August 2023 (31)	25	(04) 06/08 13/08 20/08 27/08	02 15/08 – Independence day 16/08 – Parsi New Year	25	06 • Additional Class Tests (SY/TY) 25 – 31 August, 2023
September 2023 (30)	19	(04) 3/ 09 10/09 17/09 24/09	07 7/09 – Janmashtami 19/09 to 23/09 – Mid-Term Break- 28/9 –Anant Chaturdashi	19	
October 2023 (31)	24	(05) 1/10 8/10 15/10 22/10 29/10	02 2/10 –Gandhi Jayanti 24/10— Dasera	05*+03 =08 *90 Days of teaching Completes here	12+4 = 16 • Sem III and V Reg. & ATKT Sem-end 12 – 26 October, 2023 • MSc III Reg. & ATKT Sem-end 21 – 31 October, 2023
November 2023 (30)	11	(04) 05/11 13/11 19/11 26/11	18 13/10 to 25/10, 2022 – Diwali Break 27/11 – Gurunanak Jayanti	00	09 Sem, III, V & MSc III Additional Sem-end 1 – 9 November, 2023
Total 153	126	25	31 and (01)	90+03	Total days 37 Teaching days 12 Non -teaching days 25

Second Half of 2022-2023

Month and Number of Days	Number of Working Days Available	Days on which College Closed		Teaching Days	Examination
		Sundays	Holidays/Non- working days and Description		
November 2023 (03)	02	00	Second Term starts from here	03	(01) Sem I & MSc, Sem -I Sem-end 31 November, 2023
December 2023 (31)	20	(05) 3/12 10/12 17/12 24/12 31/12	06 12/12 – SPANDAN* 25/12 to 31/12 – Christmas Break	20	Sem I & MSc, Sem -I Sem-end 1 December, 2023
January 2024 (31)	26	(04) 7/01 14/01 21/01 28/01	02 01/01- Winter break –last Day 26/1 – Republic Day	25	06 • Regular Class Tests (SY/TY) 18 - 24 January 2024
February 2024 (28)	25	(04) 4/02 11/02 18/02 25/02	1 19/2 — Shivaji Jayanti	25	 Additional Class Tests (FY/SY/TY) 17 – 29 February, 2024 Odd Semester (UG – I, III, V & MSc I, III) ATKT 24 -28 February 2024
March 2024 (31)	23	(05) 3/02 10/02 17/02 24/02 31/02	03 8/3 – Mahashivratri 25/3 – Holi(2nd Day) 29/3– Good Friday	17*+02 *90 Days of teaching Completes here	7+4 =11 Odd Semester (UG – I, III, V & MSc I, III) ATKT 1– 14 March, 2024 Sem IV, VI Reg. & ATKT Sem-end 26-31 March 2024
April 2024 (30)	24	(4) 7/04 14/04 21/04 28/04	03 8/4 – Ramzan Id 9/4 – Gudhi Padwa 14/4 – Ambedkar Jayanti	17	7+ 10 = 17 • Sem I, Sem IV, VI Reg. & ATKT Semend 1– 10 April, 2024 • MSc Sem II and IV Reg. & ATKT 12 – 23 April, 2024
Total 181	121	22	15and (01)	92+17=109	Total days 48 Teaching days 27 Non -teaching days 21

- Duration of Term in Second Half November 28, 2023 to May 1, 2024 (both days inclusive); then second term for SY and TY classes can begin from November 26. However, FY first term can continue till November 11, 2023 Second Term for FY can then commence from December, 2023.
- 2. Internal Assessment (Class Test) of Even Semesters of SY & TY January 18-24, 2024
- 3. Examinations for Even Semesters 26 March 10 April, 2024
- 4. MSc Sem II and IV Reg. & ATKT –12 23 April, 2024
- 5. Activities of Various Associations Between November 2023 and March 2024
- 6. Results Within 20 days of respective examinations
- 7. Convocation ceremony January 2024
- 8. College Annual Day January 2024
- 9. Annual Prize Distribution February 2024

Total Teaching Days, 2023-24—182 Total Working Days, 2023-24—245

Holiday/s appearing on Sunday:

April 14, 2024 – Ambedkar Jayanti

College reopens for Academic Year 2024-25: June 12, 2024